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H. 12 COMMERCIAL AMD INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BX INDUSTRY 

Commercial and industrial loans increased in ten districts and a net of 
$93 million at weekly reporting member banks during the week ended April 21. 

The principal net increases were #7 million in loans to retail trade, 

$36 million to unclassified "borrowers. 

The larger offsetting net decreases were #3 million in loans to "all other 
types of business concerns, and $21 million to commodity dealers. 

in the last two columns. 

Outstanding 

Business of Borrower 

Durable goods manufacturing; 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining, including crude petroleum 
and natural gas 

Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

Transportation, communication, and 
other public utilities 

Construction 
All other: 
Bankers' acceptances 
A H other types of business, 
mainly services 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and industrial 
loans 

Apr. 21, 
196%/ 

T%9 
2,694 
993 

1,114 
1,335 

1,727 
1,544 
1,187 
1,646 
1,022 

3,364 

1,264 
2,452 
2,895 

4,597 
2,348 

750 

?iT23 

37,404 
7,137 

44,541 

Change from week ended 

Apr. .14, Apr. 22, 

Cumulative change 
12-31-63 

to 
4-22-64 

12-30-64 
to , 

4-21-6#/ 
En millions of dollars) 

+ 2 + 44 + 108 
+ 7 + 493 + 487 
- 17 + 135 + 46 
- 4 + 221 + 152 
+ 1 + 217 + 182 

+ 10 + 396 273 
- 3 + IT + 274 
- 7 + 110 + 145 
+ 23 + 497 + 242 
+ 30 + 129 + 130 

- - + 671 + 235 

- 21 + 191 - 165 
+ 23 + 403 + 189 
+ 47 + 371 + 402 

+ 8 + 563 67 
+ 18 + 413 + 86 

- 17 

=J& 
+ 57 
+ 36 

+ 93 

- 94 

+ 800 

+5,577 
+ 949 

345 

329 

+2,157 
+ 265 

+ 88 
+ 31 

+ 86 
+ 76 

-587 
+196 
-110 
+152 
+ 44 

-199 

-349 
- 18 
+ 12 

-489 
+ 80 

- 92 

+158 

-944 
+166 

+6,526 +2,422 -778 

g/ Preliminary. 
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H.12(a) COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS 
BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED APRIL 21, 1965 

Business of Borrower All Dis-
tricts EZ Boston 

New 
York 

Phila-
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond Atlanta Chicago St. 

Louis 
Minne-
apolis 

Kansas 
City Dallas San Fran-cisco 2/ 

(In minims of dollars) 

749 
2,694 
993 

l,u4 
- 1,335 

22 
112 
29 
71 
35 

368 
1,230 
468 
318 
552 

20 
103 
19 
75 
4i 

110 
196 
109 
177 
93 

4 
21 
16 
22 
29 

18 
47 

43 
55 

124 
656 
199 
220 
156 

6 
29 
6 
17 
29 

4 
43 
3 
14 
25 

6 
13 
5 
30 
27 

18 
25 
7 
34 
44 

49 
219 
102 
93 
249 

1,727 
1,544 
1,187 
1,646 
1,022 

54 
204 
2 
52 
59 

615 
748 
563 

1,088 
426 

53 
80 
28 
48 
49 

83 
50 
90 
101 
85 

31 
96 
2 
28 
30 

81 
101 
16 
34 
25 

291 
117 
230 
184 
166 

65 
32 
7 
15 
39 

48 
13 
14 
6 
25 

46 
10 
22 
14 
13 

45 
31 
76 
22 
27 

315 
62 

154 
78 

3,364 27 1,941 31 86 1 47 543 21 4 l4i 396 126 

1,264 
2,452 
2,895 

56 
176 
193 

535 
862 
847 

27 
84 
163 

31 
174 
194 

46 
92 
130 

31 
184 
221 

142 
254 
279 

98 
70 
116 

52 
41 
77 

31 
95 
166 

86 
145 

. 155 

129 
275 
354 

4,597 
2,348 

2,776 
569 

142 
126 

275 
180 

96 
130 

143 
199 

377 
102 

74 
106 

24 
36 

81 
113 

91 
437 

4oi 
286 

750 20 249 36 23 23 3 91 - - 7 6 292 

5,723 256 1,921 230 359 208 314 582 183 116 151 543 860 

37,404 
7,137 

1,549 
421 

16,076 
321 

1,355 
131 

2,4i6 
363 

1,005 
294 

1,592 
80 

4,713 
1,119 

913 
l4o 

552 
159 

964 
383 

2,188 4,o8i 
3,726 

44,541 1,970 16,397 1,486 2,779 1,299 1,672 5,832 1,053 711 1,347 2,188 7,807 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, & tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, & leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining, Including crude 
petroleum and natural gas 

Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

Transportation, communication, 
& other public utilities 

Construction 
All other: 
Bankers' acceptances 
All other types of business, 
mainly services 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and 
industrial loans 

p/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the P. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank. 
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