FEDERAL

statistical release

For immediate release April 28, 1965

RESERVE

## H. 12

>

->+

÷.

\$

.->

~

>

4

+

لر

\*

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY

Commercial and industrial loans increased in ten districts and a net of \$93 million at weekly reporting member banks during the week ended April 21.

The principal net increases were \$47 million in loans to retail trade, \$30 million to manufacturers of "other" nondurable goods, \$23 million each to manufacturers of chemicals and rubber products and to "other" wholesale trade, and \$36 million to unclassified borrowers.

The larger offsetting net decreases were \$43 million in loans to "all other" types of business concerns, and \$21 million to commodity dealers.

Outstanding loans and changes from a week ago and a year ago are shown below; cumulative changes since year-end and during the comparable period last year are shown, in the last two columns.

		Change from	week ended	Cumulative change					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Outstanding			12-30-64	12-31-63				
	Apr. 21,	Apr. 14,	Apr. 22,	·to /	to				
Business of Borrower	1965p/	1965 <u>p</u> /	1964 <u>p</u> /	4-21-65 <u>P</u> /	4-22-64				
	(In millions of dollars)								
Durable goods manufacturing:									
Primary metals	749	+ 2	+ 44	+ 108	+ 88				
Machinery	2,694	+ 7	+ 493	+ 487	+ 31				
Transportation equipment	<b>9</b> 93	- 17	+ 135	+ 46	- 23				
Other fabricated metal products	1,114	_ 4	+ 221	+ 152	+ 86				
Other durable goods	1,335	.+ 1	+ 217	+ 182	+ 76				
Nondurable goods manufacturing:					-0-				
Food, liquor, and tobacco	1,727	+ 10	+ 396	- 273	-587				
Textiles, apparel, and leather	1,544	- 3	+ 17	+ 274	+196				
Petroleum refining	1,187	- 7	+ 110	+ 145	-110				
Chemicals and rubber	1,646	+ 23	+ 497	+ 242	+152 + 44				
Other nondurable goods	1,022	· <b>+ 30</b>	+ 129	+ 130	+ 44				
Mining, including crude petroleum and natural gas	3,364		+ 671	+ 235	-199				
	1,264	- 21	+ 191	- 165	-349				
Trade: Commodity dealers	2,452	+ 23	+ 403	+ 189	- 18				
Other wholesale Retail	2,895	+ 47	+ 371	+ 402	+ 12				
Transportation, communication, and		· ·		(-	-489				
other public utilities	4,597	+ 8	+ 563	- 67 + 86	-409 + 80				
Construction	2,348	+ 18	+ 413	+ 86	+ 00				
All other: Bankers' acceptances	750	- 17	- 94	- 345	- 92				
All other types of business, mainly services	5,723	- 43	+ 800	+ 329	+158				
Total classified loans Total unclassified loans	37,404 	+ 57 + 36	+5,577 + 949	+2,157 + 265	-944 +166				
Total commercial and industrial loans	44,541	+ 93	+6,526	+2,422	-778				

p/ Preliminary.

H.12(a)

## COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED APRIL 21, 1965

Business of Borrower	All Dis- tricts P/	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia	Cleve- land	Rich- mond	Atlanta	Chicago		Minne- apolis	Kansas City	Dallas	San Fran- cisco <u>P</u> /
<b>- - - - - - - -</b>	(In millions of dollars)												
Durable goods manufacturing: Primary metals Machinery Transportation equipment Other fabricated metal products Other durable goods	749 2,694 993 1,114 1,335	22 112 29 71 35	368 1,230 468 318 552	20 103 19 75 41	110 196 109 177 93	4 21 16 22 29	18 47 30 43 55	124 656 199 220 156	6 29 6 17 29	43 3 14 25	6 13 5 30 27	18 25 7 34 44	49 219 102 93 249
Nondurable goods manufacturing: Food, liquor, & tobacco Textiles, apparel, & leather Petroleum refining Chemicals and rubber Other nondurable goods	1,727 1,544 1,187 1,646 1,022	54 204 2 52 59	615 748 563 1,088 426	53 80 28 48 49	83 50 90 101 85	31 96 2 28 30	81 101 16 34 25	291 117 230 184 166	65 32 7 15 39	48 13 14 6 25	46 10 22 14 13	45 31 76 22 27	315 62 137 54 78
Mining, including crude petroleum and natural gas	3,364	27	1,941	31	86	1	47	543	21	4	141	396	126
Trade: Commodity dealers Other wholesale Retail	1,264 2,452 2,895	56 176 193	535 862 847	27 84 163	31 174 194	46 92 130	31 184 221	142 254 279	98 70 116	52 41 77	31 95 166	86 145 155	129 275 354
Transportation, communication, & other public utilities Construction All other:	4,597 2,348	117 64	2,776 569	142 126	275 180	96 130	143 199	377 102	74 106	24 36	81 113	91 437	401 286
Bankers' acceptances All other types of business,	750	20 256	249 1,921	36 230	23	23 208	3 314	91 582	 183	7 116		6 5kg	292 860
mainly services Total classified loans Total unclassified loans	<u>5,723</u> 37,404 7,137	1,549 421	16,076 321	1,355 131	359 2,416 363	1,005 294	1,592 80	4,713 1,119	913 140	<u>55</u> 2 159	<u>151</u> 964 383	<u>543</u> 2,188 	4,081 3,726
Total commercial and industrial loans	44,541	1,970	16,397	1,486	2,779	1 <b>,2</b> 99	1,672	5,832	1,053	711	1,347	2,188	7,807

p/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank.

Digitized for FRASER

http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

1